RESOLUTION NO. 322

WHEREAS, each year it is necessary for the Mason County Fair Board to have cash on hand to cover the immediate expenses involved in operating the County Fair; and

WHEREAS, the simplest way to accomplish this is through the use of a Revolving Fund to be used for this purpose; and

WHEREAS, the amount needed for this purpose varies from year to year and no set amount can be predetermined;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, Washington, that the establishment of this Revolving Fund is necessary, and that authorization be hereby granted to the Mason County Fair Board to withdraw the amount they deem necessary from the County Fair Fund, to be deposited in a Revolving Fund, from which immediate expenses of the Mason County Fair shall be paid.

DATED this 4th day of June, 1973.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

Chairman

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

(Bariekman absent)

cc: Cmmrs.

Auditor

Fair Board

√Iva